503290655 05/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TING XU	03/04/2015
TAO XU	03/09/2015
XIAOXIAO WANG	03/04/2015
XINGLU SUN	03/04/2015
YING FAN	03/04/2015
YAN ZENG	03/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU ALPHAMAB CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14416817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-337-7706

Email: patent@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. WOOTTON

Address Line 1: 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235427-368276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. WOOTTON, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Wootton, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015

Total Attachments: 8 source=235427-368276Assignment#page1.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page2.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page3.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page4.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page5.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page6.tif source=235427-368276Assignment#page7.tif

source=235427-368276Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Ting XU, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA;
- (2) Tao XU, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA;
- (3) Xiaoxiao WANG, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA;
- (4) Xinglu SUN, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA
- (5) Ying FAN, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA; and
- (6) Yan ZENG, of BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to SUZHOU ALPHAMAB CO., LTD, a corporation organized and having an office and a place of business BLDG C23, BIOBAY 218 XINGHU STREET, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215125, CHINA, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE":

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in:
- (a) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Method for Preparing Homodimer Protein Mixture by Using Charge Repulsion Effect, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2015, under Application Number 14/416,817, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from, and/or
- (b) the International Patent Application entitled: Method for Preparing
 Homodimer Protein Mixture by Using Charge Repulsion Effect, filed under the Patent
 Cooperation Treaty in the Chinese Receiving Office on July 25, 2013 under Application No.:
 PCT/CN2013/080060, and designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues,

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page 1 of 8

reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefrom;

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority application(s):

Country	Filing Date
China	July 25, 2012

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page 2 of 8

to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

DATE: 4th 1Mar. 2015 733

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1) /3 3 3/42

Printed name of Witness: _____ 在身影 Yu hao Jin

this 4th day of Mar.

Signature of witness: (2) KB73-24

Printed name of Witness: BF73-74 Kangping Guo

this ______ day of ______ Mar _____.

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page 3 of 8

DATE: 2015/03/09 32 13 Tao XU
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
St. 2.
Signature of witness: (1)
Printed name of Witness:
this 9th day of Mar.
Signature of witness: (2)
Printed name of Witness: The The Chu Rion
this 9th day of Mar

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE,16487109.1

打印ID?557825 Pg 5

Assignment Page 4 of 8

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0932

Attorney Docket No. 235427-368276

DATE: 2015. 03.04	Xiaoxiao		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF			
Signature of witness: (1)	4五		
Printed name of Witness:	4五	Yu Bai	
this forth day of	Month , 2015 .		
Signature of witness: (2)	李角		
Printed name of Witness:	李備	Qian Li	
this day of	March Doit		

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page 5 of 8

DATE: <u>2015.03.04</u>	Xing Lu. SUN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	
Signature of witness: (1)	
Printed name of Witness: _	1钱数额
	March 2-15
Signature of witness: (2)	李刚
Printed name of Witness:	李毗
thisday of	March 2015

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page \$ of 8

DATENT

REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0934

DATE: 2015.03.04	サ ファ Ying FAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	
,	
Signature of witness: (1)	金莲
Printed name of Witness: 32	敏洁 Ming Jie Pang
this 4th day of Marc	ch 2015.
Signature of witness: (2)	-H 461
Printed name of Witness:	Ton Wang
this 4th day of Match	7015 .

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1 Assignment Page 7 of 8

Attorney Docket No. 235427-368276

DATE: 2015.03.04		常艳	>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Ya	n ZENG	
Signature of witness: (1)	孙树良		_
Printed name of Witness:	孙村良	Shul	iany Sur
this day of	March . 2015	· ·	·
Signature of witness: (2)	吴杰,	41	
Printed name of Witness:	吴杰,	Jie	Wu
this4th, day of	March 2015		

E-US 060.3 ACTIVE.16487109.1

RECORDED: 05/04/2015

Assignment Page 8 of 8